SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Group: 1
Program: Whole-of-Portfolio
Question No. SBE14/090

Senator Ludwig asked the following written question from the 20 November and 11 December 2014 hearings.

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:

1. How much has been spent on the Minister’s website?
a. List each item of expenditure and cost

2. Who is responsible for uploading information to the Minister’s website?

3. Have any departmental staff been required to work outside regular hours to maintain the Minister’s website? Please detail.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. For the period 31 May 2014 to 11 December 2014 the department has incurred the following costs associated with supporting the Ministers” websites:

APS4 APS6 EL1
Number Hours Number Hours Number Hours
of tasks spent of tasks spent of tasks spent
Attorney- 21 10.5 73 36.5 9 4.5
General
Minister for 23 11.5 69 345 1 0.5
Justice
Cost $ $ $
Hrly rate $45.38 $59.14 $78.17
from SAP
budget data
Sub Total $998.36 $4,198.94 $390.85
Total $5,588.15

2. The web publishing team is responsible for uploading information to the Ministers” websites.

3. The department is unable to provide information on out-of-hours work as it would involve an unreasonable diversion of resources.

